#

9

10
11
12
14
15
22
24
26
34
37
39

40
42
47

52

53

55
57
64
73
74
79

82
88

89

91
96

TRAINING

CAMP

FORWARDS (28) HT WT
Adrian Kempe 6-2 200
Corey Perry~ 6-3 210
Anze Kopitar 6-3 225
Trevor Moore 5-11 195
Alex Laferriere 6-1 205
Alex Turcotte 5-11 185
Kevin Fiala 6-0 205
Phillip Danault 6-1 200
Akil Thomas 6-0 195
Kenny Connors 6-2 205
Warren Foegele 6-2 205
Jeff Malott 6-5 210
Joel Armia 6-3 215
Martin Chromiak 6-0 190
Andre Lee 6-5 205
Taylor Ward 6-2 210
Jared Wright 6-3 190
Quinton Byfield 6-5 225
Glenn Gawdin 6-1 200
Liam Greentree 6-3 215
Francesco Pinelli 6-0 190
Aatu Jamsen 6-2 175
Samuel Helenius 6-6 200
Cole Guttman 5-10 180
Kaleb Lawrence 6-7 230
Koehn Ziemmer 6-1 215
Logan Brown 6-7 220
Andrei Kuzmenko 5-11 195

PLACE OF BIRTH
Kramfors, Sweden
Peterborough, Ontario
Jesenice, Slovenia
Thousand Oaks, California
Chatham, New Jersey
Elk Grove, lllinois

St. Gallen, Switzerland
Victoriaville, Quebec
Toronto, Ontario

Glen Mills, Pennsylvania
Markham, Ontario
Burlington, Ontario

Pori, Finland
llava, Slovakia
Karlstad, Sweden

Kelowna, British Columbia

Burmnsville, Minnesota

Newmarket, Ontario
Richmond, British Columbia
Oshawa, Ontario

Stoney Creek, Ontario
Lahti, Finland

Jarvenpaa, Finland

Northridge, California
Ottawa, Ontario

Mayerthorpe, Alberta

Raleigh, North Carolina
Yakutsk, Russia

DOB
9/13/96
5/16/85
8/24/87
3/31/95
10/28/01
2/26/01
7122196
2/24/93
1/2/00
3/10/03
4/1/96
8/7/96

5/31/93
8/20/02
7/26/00

3/31/98

11/22/02

8/22/02
3/25/97
1/1/06
4/11/03
7/22/02
11/26/02

4/6/99
1/10/03

12/8/04

3/5/98
2/4/96

2024-25 CLUB

LA Kings

Edmonton Oilers

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

Univ. of Massachusetts-Amherst (NCAA)
LA Kings

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)
Montreal Canadiens
Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)
University of Denver (NCAA)
LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)
Windsor Spitfires (OHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)
Rockford IceHogs (AHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)
Greenville Swamp Rabbits (ECHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)

Prince George Cougars (WHL)
Syracuse Crunch (AHL)

LA Kings

Philadelphia Flyers

Calgary Flames

GP

81
81
81
71
77
68
81
80
25
40
82
12
61
81
69
19
48

66

44
81
72
64
70
36
50
20
70
25
27

61
33
22

37

G
35
19
21
18
19
9
35
8
1
10
24
0
23
1
18
1
6
1
12
0
9
23
26
49
15
7
4
2
23

A
38
11
46
22
23
16
25
35
2
19
22
1
28
18
21
2
14
0
15
1
8
31
36
70
14
4
3
4
34
2
9
0
34
18
12
3
11

LA KINGS 2025 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER

PTS PIM
73 36
30 61
67 4
40 14
42 20
25 20
60 38
43 26
3 7
29 6
46 24
1 7
51 80
29 16
39 8
3 11
20 34
1 0
27 61
1 0
17 &
54 46
62 57
119 59
29 46
1 15
7 25
6 38
57 36
8 40
16 30
0 0
71 44
29 14
17 2
5 0
15 12

(SUBJECTTO CHANGE)
as of Sept. 28, 2025

ACQUIRED

First round (29th overall, 2014)
Signed as Free Agent (7/01/25)
First round (11th overall, 2005)
Trade w/ TOR (2/05/20)

Third round (83rd overall, 2020)
First round (5th overall, 2019)
Trade w/ MIN (6/29/22)

Signed as Free Agent (7/28/21)
Second round (51st overall, 2018)
Fourth round (103rd overall, 2022)
Signed as Free Agent (7/01/24)
Signed as Free Agent (7/01/24)

Signed as Free Agent (7/01/25)
Fifth round (128th overall, 2020)
Seventh round (188th overall, 2019)

Signed as Free Agent (3/19/22)
Sixth round (169th overall, 2022)

First round (2nd overall, 2020)
Signed as Free Agent (7/01/24)
First round (26th overall, 2024)
Second round (42nd overall, 2021)
Seventh round (190th overall, 2020)
Second round (59th overall, 2021)

Signed as Free Agent (7/02/25)
Seventh round (215th overall, 2022)

Third round (78th overall, 2023)

Signed as Free Agent (7/02/25)
Trade w/ PHI (3/07/25)




#
2

5

6
7
8
27
41

43

44
49

50
51
58

60
78
81
92
#

1
29
31

35
75

DEFENSEMEN (17)
Brian Dumoulin

Cody Ceci

Joel Edmundson
Kyle Burroughs
Drew Doughty
Joe Hicketts
Parker Berge*

Jacob Moverare

Mikey Anderson
Tim Rego*

Jack Millar®
Jakub Dvofak
Samuel Bolduc

Otto Salin

Kirill Kirsanov
Angus Booth~
Brandt Clarke
GOALTENDERS (5)
Erik Portillo

Pheonix Copley
Anton Forsberg

Darcy Kuemper
Isaiah Saville*

HT
6-4

6-3

6-5
6-0
6-1
5-8
6-0

6-3

6-0
6-0

6-4
6-5
6-4

6-0
6-2
6-1
6-2
HT
6-6
6-4
6-3

6-5
6-1

WT
215

210

220
190
210
175
180

210

195
185

220
210
225

195
220
190
200
WT
220
205
200

215
200

PLACE OF BIRTH
Biddeford, Maine

Ottawa, Ontario

Brandon, Manitoba

Vancouver, British Columbia

London, Ontario

Kamloops, British Columbia

Edmonton, Alberta
Ostersund, Sweden

Roseville, Minnesota
Mansfield, Massachusetts

Westminster, Colorado
Liberec, Czechia
Laval, Quebec

Helsinki, Finland

Tver, Russia

Montreal, Quebec
Nepean, Ontario
PLACE OF BIRTH
Gothenburg, Sweden

North Pole, Alaska
Hardbsand, Sweden

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Anchorage, Alaska

DOB
9/6/91

12/21/93

6/28/93
7/12/95
12/8/89
5/4/96

1/13/03

8/31/98

5/25/99
10/31/00

11/30/00
5/25/05
12/9/00

3/7/04
9/19/02
4/27/04
2/09/03
DOB
9/3/00
1/18/92
11/27/92

5/5/90
9/21/00

2024-25 CLUB

New Jersey Devils

Anaheim Ducks

Dallas Stars

San Jose Sharks

LA Kings

LA Kings

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)

Idaho Steelheads (ECHL)
Greenville Swamp Rabbits (ECHL)
LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

Greenville Swamp Rabbits (ECHL)
Cornell University (NCAA)
Ontario Reign (AHL)

Ontario Reign (AHL)

New York Islanders

Bridgeport Islanders (AHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)

TPS (SM-Liiga)

Torpedo-Gorky NN (VHL)
Torpedo Nizhny Novgorod (KHL)
Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

2024-25 CLUB

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)

LA Kings

Ontario Reign (AHL)

Ottawa Senators

LA Kings

Henderson Silver Knights (AHL)
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4
11
28

1.02

1,448 2.82

27

4.37

2,430 2.49
1,677 2.72
2,974 2.00

PTS PIM
6 4
16 10
9 10
15 14
20 22
3 39
17 20
27 47
3 0
38 18
8 10
2 4
24 28
2 0
24 18
12 19
4 28
0 0
35 6
1 0
28 14
7 14
7 8
13 38
33 46
966 0
.889 0
833 0
904 2
901 3
922 5
- 0

ACQUIRED
Signed as Free Agent (7/01/25)

Signed as Free Agent (7/01/25)

Signed as Free Agent (7/01/24)
Trade w/ SJS (6/27/24)

First round (2nd overall, 2008)
Signed as Free Agent (7/02/23)
AHL Contract

Fourth round (112th overall, 2016)

Fourth round (103rd overall, 2017)
AHL Contract

AHL Contract
Second round (54th overall, 2023)
Signed as Free Agent (7/02/25)

Fifth round (148th overall, 2022)

Third round (84th overall, 2021)

Fourth round (116th overall, 2022)
First round (8th overall, 2021)
W-L-OT ACQUIRED
1-0-0 Trade w/ BUF (3/01/23)
15-5-3
0-0-0 Signed as Free Agent (7/13/22)
24-17-1
11-12-3 Signed as Free Agent (7/01/25)
31-11-7 Trade w/ WSH (6/19/24)
0-0-0 AHL Contract

ACamp Invite (PTO/ATO)

*AHL Contract

~Injured




